				No.: 21079		
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01)	04-27-	2007	EET	U.S. DEPAR	TMENT (OF COMMER
OND No. 0054 0007 (*) 5/04/0000				Pat	ent and T	rademark Off
	,	1912 111 1221	_		_	_
Tab settings → → ▼ To the Director of the United States ⊬atent at	103399	993				V
Name of conveying party(ies):	IIU Hauoman C.	2 Name on	J the attached o			copy thereor
Akihiro TANAKA		2. Name an	id address of rece	eiving party(i	es):	,o
Akio TAJIMA	0.07	Name: NE	C Corporation			14 C
Seigo TAKAHASHI Wakako MAEDA	0.07	Address: 7-1, Shiba 5-chome, Minato-ku				
Wakako MAEDA		Address.	7 1, 511154 5 611011	ic, miliato ku		55 178
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Yes 🛭 No					2
3. Nature of conveyance:						<u> </u>
🛚 Assignment 🗀 Merg	ger		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Char	nge of Name	City: Toky	0	State/Prov.:		
☐ Other						
Execution Date: April 13, 2007		Country:	ларан	ZIP:		
Exodulori Bato.		Additional nan	ne(s) & address(es)		Yes	⊠ No
If this document is being filed together with a n Patent Application No. Filing date	ew application,		Patent No.(s)	calloff is.	April	3, 2007
k	ew application,			calloff is.	-	5, 2007
Patent Application No. Filing date	ew application,	В.		calloff is.	April 1	5, 200 /
Patent Application No. Filing date	dditional numbers	B. □ Ye	Patent No.(s)			
Patent Application No. Filing date A 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence in the corresponding to	dditional numbers	B. Ye	Patent No.(s) S	ons and pater	nts invol	
Patent Application No. Filing date 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondering document should be mailed: Name: Paul J. Esatto Jr.	dditional numbers	B. Ye 6. Total nur 7. Total fee	Patent No.(s) No Solution No (37 CFR 3.41):	ons and pater	nts invol	ved: 1
Patent Application No. Filing date 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondering document should be mailed: Name: Paul J. Esatto Jr. Registration No. 30,749	additional numbers	B. 6. Total nur 7. Total fee	Patent No.(s) S	ons and pater	ats invol	ved: 1
Patent Application No. Filing date 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondering document should be mailed: Name: Paul J. Esatto Jr.	additional numbers	B. G. Total nur 7. Total fee Enclo	Patent No.(s) Solve In No The Index of application (37 CFR 3.41): Dised - Any excested or debited to	ons and pater \$ s or insufficie deposit acco	40.00 ency shount	ved: 1
5. Name and address of party to whom correst concerning document should be mailed: Name: Paul J. Esatto Jr. Registration No. 30,749 Address: SCULLY, SCOTT, MURPHY & F.	additional numbers	B. G. Total nur 7. Total fee Enclo	Patent No.(s) No Solution No (37 CFR 3.41):	ons and pater \$ s or insufficie deposit acco	40.00 ency shount	ved: 1
Patent Application No. Filing date 5. Name and address of party to whom correst concerning document should be mailed: Name: Paul J. Esatto Jr. Registration No. 30,749 Address: SCULLY, SCOTT, MURPHY & F. 6/2007 DBYRNE 400 Garden City Plaza, Suite 300 00000037 11788782	additional numbers	B. Ye 6. Total nur 7. Total fee Enclo	Patent No.(s) Solve In No The Index of application (37 CFR 3.41): Dised - Any excested or debited to	ons and pater \$ s or insufficie deposit acco	40.00 ency shount	ved: 1
Patent Application No. Filing date 5. Name and address of party to whom correst concerning document should be mailed: Name: Paul J. Esatto Jr. Registration No. 30,749 Address: SCULLY, SCOTT, MURPHY & F.	additional numbers pondence PRESSER, P.C.	B. Ye 6. Total nur 7. Total fee Enclo	Patent No.(s) No Solution (37 CFR 3.41): Dosed - Any excested or debited to orized to be charged account number:	ons and pater \$ s or insufficie deposit acco	40.00 ency shount	ved: 1
Patent Application No. Filing date 5. Name and address of party to whom correst concerning document should be mailed: Name: Paul J. Esatto Jr. Registration No. 30,749 Address: SCULLY, SCOTT, MURPHY & F. 400 Garden City Plaza, Suite 300 00000037 117887872 18021	PRESSER, P.C.	B. Ye 6. Total nur 7. Total fee Encloredi Author 8. Deposit a	Patent No.(s) No Solution (37 CFR 3.41): Dosed - Any excested or debited to orized to be charged account number:	ons and pater\$ s or insufficie deposit acco	40.00 ency shount	ved: 1
Patent Application No. Filing date 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondering document should be mailed: Name: Paul J. Esatto Jr. Registration No. 30,749 Address: SCULLY, SCOTT, MURPHY & F. 6/2007 DBYRNE 00000037 11780792 18021 City: Garden City Plaza, Suite 300 City: Garden City Plaza, Suite 300 40.00 0p	PRESSER, P.C. V.: NY	B. Ye 6. Total nur 7. Total fee Encloredi Author 8. Deposit a	Patent No.(s) S No Inber of application (37 CFR 3.41): Dosed - Any excested or debited to orized to be charged account number: SSMP uplicate copy of this parts of the copy of th	ons and pater\$ s or insufficie deposit acco	40.00 ency shount	ved: 1
Patent Application No. Filing date 5. Name and address of party to whom correst concerning document should be mailed: Name: Paul J. Esatto Jr. Registration No. 30,749 Address: SCULLY, SCOTT, MURPHY & F. 6/2007 DBYRNE 00000037 11788767 City: Garden City Plaza, Suite 300 City: Garden City State/Prov. Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 115	PRESSER, P.C. V.: NY DO NO	B. Ye 6. Total nur 7. Total fee Encloaredi Authors 8. Deposit a 19-1013/8 (Attach deposit September 19-1015 Sept	Patent No.(s) S No Inber of application (37 CFR 3.41): Dosed - Any excested or debited to orized to be charged account number: SSMP uplicate copy of this pace	ons and pater\$ s or insufficie deposit acco ged to depos	40.00 ency shount it accou	ved: 1 ould be int account)
Patent Application No. Filing date 5. Name and address of party to whom correst concerning document should be mailed: Name: Paul J. Esatto Jr. Registration No. 30,749 Address: SCULLY, SCOTT, MURPHY & F. 6/2007 DBYRNE 00000037 11788767 City: Garden City Plaza, Suite 300 City: Garden City State/Prov. Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 115 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the	PRESSER, P.C. V.: NY DO NO	B. Ye 6. Total nur 7. Total fee Encloaredi Authors 8. Deposit a 19-1013/8 (Attach deposit September 19-1015 Sept	Patent No.(s) S No Inber of application (37 CFR 3.41): Dosed - Any excested or debited to orized to be charged account number: SSMP uplicate copy of this pace	ons and pater\$ s or insufficie deposit acco ged to depos	40.00 ency shount it accou	ved: 1 ould be int account)
Patent Application No. Filing date 5. Name and address of party to whom correst concerning document should be mailed: Name: Paul J. Esatto Jr. Registration No. 30,749 Address: SCULLY, SCOTT, MURPHY & F. 6/2007 DBYRNE 00000037 11788767 City: Garden City Plaza, Suite 300 City: Garden City State/Prov. Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 115 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the of the original document.	PRESSER, P.C. V.: NY DO NO	B. Ye 6. Total nur 7. Total fee Encloaredi Authors 8. Deposit a 19-1013/8 (Attach deposit September 19-1015 Sept	Patent No.(s) S No Inber of application (37 CFR 3.41): Dosed - Any excested or debited to orized to be charged account number: SSMP uplicate copy of this pace	ons and pater\$ s or insufficie deposit acco ged to depos	40.00 ency shount it accou	ved: 1 ould be account) a atrue cop
Patent Application No. Filing date 5. Name and address of party to whom correst concerning document should be mailed: Name: Paul J. Esatto Jr. Registration No. 30,749 Address: SCULLY, SCOTT, MURPHY & F. 6/2007 DBYRNE 00000037 11788767 City: Garden City Plaza, Suite 300 City: Garden City State/Prov. Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 115 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the	PRESSER, P.C. V.: NY DO NO	B. Ye 6. Total nur 7. Total fee Encloaredi Authors 8. Deposit a 19-1013/8 (Attach deposit September 19-1015 Sept	Patent No.(s) S No Inber of application (37 CFR 3.41): Dosed - Any excested or debited to orized to be charged account number: SSIMP uplicate copy of this pace	ons and pater\$ s or insufficie deposit acco ged to depos	40.00 ency shount it accou	ved: 1 ould be account) account)

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Docket # 21079

47,59,506 11-59. PO 5, 688 45 Kodywingsk S. Passeumins

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned,

Akihiro Tanaka and Akio Tajima both of Tokyo, Japan

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to NEC Corporation

a corporation of Japan having a place of business at 7-1, Shiba 5-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for all countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed and claimed, and as possessed by the undersigned, any and all improvements which are disclosed but not claimed, in the application for United States Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned on April 13, 2007 and is entitled OPTICAL COMMUNICATION DEVICE AND QUANTUM KEY DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM USING THE SAME and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed on any of said improvements disclosed in said application; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued on said improvements;

Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue to said Assignce, the corporation above named, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with this assignment, any and all United States Letters Patent on said improvements, or any of them, disclosed in said application;

Agree that said Assignce may apply for and receive foreign Letters Patent for said improvements, or any of them; and may claim, in applications for said foreign Letters Patent, the priority of the aforesaid United States application under the provisions of the International Convention; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will, for the United States and all foreign countries, execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and

PATENT REEL: 019229 FRAME: 0877 all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee its successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; testify in all legal proceedings; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignce, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

possessed by the undersigned.	akihira Janaka
Date: April 13, 2007	Akihiro Tanaka
Wimess: Austra Kenna	
A Terranson	
	Akio Tajima
- April 13 3007	Akio Tajima
Date: April 13, 2007	
Witness: Auch Kinner	
(Sterla) mudo	
Date:	
Witness:	•

PATENT REEL: 019229 FRAME: 0878

Docket # 21079

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned,

Seigo Takahashi and Wakako Macda both of Tokyo, Japan

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to NEC Corporation f Japan having a place of business at 7-1, Shiba 5-chord

a corporation of Japan having a place of business at 7-1, Shiba 5-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for all countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed and claimed, and as possessed by the undersigned, any and all improvements which are disclosed but not claimed, in the application for United States Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned on <u>April 13, 2007</u> and is entitled

OPTICAL COMMUNICATION DEVICE AND QUANTUM KEY DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM USING THE SAME and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed on any of said improvements disclosed in said application; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued on said improvements;

Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue to said Assignee, the corporation above named, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with this assignment, any and all United States Letters Patent on said improvements, or any of them, disclosed in said application;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive foreign Letters Patent for said improvements, or any of them; and may claim, in applications for said foreign Letters Patent, the priority of the aforesaid United States application under the provisions of the International Convention; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will, for the United States and all foreign countries, execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and

PATENT REEL: 019229 FRAME: 0879 all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee its successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; testify in all legal proceedings; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

possessed by the undersigned.	Seigo Takahashi
•	Seigo Takahashi
Date: April 13, 2007	
Witness:	
Der Don Land	Wakako Maeda (Fi) Wakako Maeda
Date: <u>April 13, 2007</u>	
Witness: Munto Kinnse	
Date:	
Witness:	

PATENT REEL: 019229 FRAME: 0880

RECORDED: 04/20/2007